
# 14 NC State (18-10, 3-6 ACC) -vs- # 3 Georgia Tech (22-5, 9-3 ACC)
03/29/2026 at Atlanta, GA (Mac Nease Baseball Park at Russ Chandler Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blakely, Jackson (3-1)
Loss: Consiglio, Cooper (2-2)
HBP: Black, Collins
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Roso First: John Coons Second Base: Brandon Henson Third Base: Jon Byrne 
Start: 3:02 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 2,987   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
NC State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Georgia Tech 1 0 2 0 0 4 0 3 10 10 0

NC State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Rett lf 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Nixon, Luke 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
McHugh, Chris 1b/rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Wiggins, Andrew dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Head, Ty cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peifer, Wyatt 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bargo, Dalton PH/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan, Mikey ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Serrano, Christian ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lanphere, Drew c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Bonn, Preston PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fraasman, Brayden rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Novy, Brandon PH/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Consiglio, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrews, Heath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kitchings, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Black, Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Potts, Tristan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 4 0 3 6 6

CS: Johnson, Rett (1)
E: Consiglio, Cooper (1)
DP: 2

Georgia Tech 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burress, Drew cf 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Lackey, Vahn dh 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Baker, Will PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coupet, Nathanael PH 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Advincula, Jarren 2b 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Hernandez, Alex rf 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
Zuckerman, Ryan 3b 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
Schmidt, Kent 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kerce, Carson ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rogers, Drew c 3 1 0 0 0 3 0
Brosius, Parker lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Blakely, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shadek, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 10 10 6 8 3

2B: Burress, Drew (1); Lackey, Vahn (1); Zuckerman, Ryan (1)
HR: Brosius, Parker (1); Lackey, Vahn (1)
SB: Advincula, Jarren (1)
HBP: Rogers, Drew (1); Zuckerman, Ryan (1)
DP: 1

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Consiglio, Cooper (L, 2-2) 5.0 6 6 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 21 22 4 5 100
Andrews, Heath 1.2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 26
Kitchings, Aiden 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Black, Collins 0.2 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 1 1 32
Potts, Tristan 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7
Totals 10 10 9 6 8 0 0 2 0 31 39 5 8 174

Georgia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blakely, Jackson (W, 3-1) 7.0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 25 10 7 96
Shadek, Justin 1.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 29
Totals 4 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 27 30 10 7 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

NC State - Top of 1st NCS GT
Johnson,Rett walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Nixon,Luke struck out looking (3-2 FBFBFFFBFK); Johnson,Rett is out caught stealing, in a double play. 0 0
McHugh,Chris grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 SSBB). 0 0

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 1st NCS GT
Burress,Drew doubled to deep right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Burress,Drew advanced to third base on an error by Consiglio,Cooper (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Lackey,Vahn grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (3-2 KFFFBBB); Burress,Drew scored, unearned. 0 1
Advincula,Jarren grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Hernandez,Alex struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 0 1

NC State - Top of 2nd NCS GT
Wiggins,Andrew singled up the middle (1-2 KKBF). 0 1
Head,Ty flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Peifer,Wyatt flied out to rf (0-2 SKFF). 0 1
Ryan,Mikey flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 1

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 2nd NCS GT
Zuckerman,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 1
Schmidt,Kent popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Kerce,Carson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 0 1

NC State - Top of 3rd NCS GT
Lanphere,Drew singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Fraasman,Brayden struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 1
Johnson,Rett singled to left field (0-0); Lanphere,Drew advanced to second base. 0 1
Nixon,Luke flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 0 1
Offensive timeout (NCSU) 0 1
McHugh,Chris flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 1

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 3rd NCS GT
Rogers,Drew struck out looking (3-2 BBSFBK). 0 1
Brosius,Parker homered to deep left field (418 ft), 3rd of season, RBI (2-2 BKFFFBFF). 0 2
Burress,Drew struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 0 2
Lackey,Vahn homered to deep left field (443 ft), 10th of season, RBI (1-0 B). 0 3
Advincula,Jarren struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 3

NC State - Top of 4th NCS GT
Wiggins,Andrew grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 3
Head,Ty flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Peifer,Wyatt grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KFBBF). 0 3

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 4th NCS GT
Hernandez,Alex infield singled to short (1-2 KBK). 0 3
Zuckerman,Ryan flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Schmidt,Kent grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBS). 0 3
Kerce,Carson flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 BK). 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

NC State - Top of 5th NCS GT
Ryan,Mikey flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
Lanphere,Drew grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 3
Fraasman,Brayden lined out to cf (3-2 BBBKS). 0 3

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 5th NCS GT
Rogers,Drew struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 3
Brosius,Parker flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-2 BKFBFFB). 0 3
Burress,Drew grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BSBB). 0 3

NC State - Top of 6th NCS GT
Johnson,Rett grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 3
Nixon,Luke struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 3
McHugh,Chris singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Wiggins,Andrew grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 0 3

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 6th NCS GT
Lackey,Vahn doubled down the left field line (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Advincula,Jarren singled to right field (0-0); Lackey,Vahn advanced to third base. 0 3
Hernandez,Alex walked (3-2 FSBFBBFB); Advincula,Jarren advanced to second base. 0 3
NCSU pitching change: Andrews,Heath replaces Consiglio,Cooper. 0 3
Zuckerman,Ryan doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-0); Lackey,Vahn scored; Advincula,Jarren scored
from second base; Hernandez,Alex advanced from first base to third base. 0 5
Schmidt,Kent singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Hernandez,Alex scored; Zuckerman,Ryan scored
from second base. 0 7
Kerce,Carson grounded into double play to first base, 1b to ss to p (1-1 BK); Schmidt,Kent out at 2B on the
play, 1b to ss. 0 7
Rogers,Drew struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 7

NC State - Top of 7th NCS GT
Head,Ty lined out to rf (3-2 BKBBF). 0 7
NCSU substitution: Bargo,Dalton pinch hitting for Peifer,Wyatt. 0 7
Bargo,Dalton grounded out to second base, ss to 1b (1-1 SB). 0 7
Ryan,Mikey fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-1 KBB). 0 7

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 7th NCS GT
NCSU position change: Bargo,Dalton remains in the game at 3b 0 7
NCSU defensive substitution: Serrano,Christian replaces Ryan,Mikey at ss 0 7
Brosius,Parker singled up the middle (2-2 KBBKF). 0 7
Burress,Drew walked (3-1 BBBKB); Brosius,Parker advanced to second base. 0 7
GT substitution: Baker,Will pinch hitting for Lackey,Vahn. 0 7
Baker,Will grounded into double play up the middle putout by ss, unassisted (0-0); Brosius,Parker advanced
to third base; Burress,Drew out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b. 0 7
NCSU pitching change: Kitchings,Aiden replaces Andrews,Heath. 0 7
Advincula,Jarren walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Advincula,Jarren stole second base. 0 7
Hernandez,Alex struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 7

NC State - Top of 8th NCS GT
GT position change: Baker,Will remains in the game at dh 0 7
GT pitching change: Shadek,Justin replaces Blakely,Jackson. 0 7
NCSU substitution: Bonn,Preston pinch hitting for Lanphere,Drew. 0 7
Bonn,Preston struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 7
NCSU substitution: Novy,Brandon pinch hitting for Fraasman,Brayden. 0 7
Novy,Brandon struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 0 7



Johnson,Rett walked (3-2 KFFFFBBFBB). 0 7
Nixon,Luke walked (3-1 BFBBB); Johnson,Rett advanced to second base. 0 7
Mound visit (GT) 0 7
McHugh,Chris struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Georgia Tech - Bottom of 8th NCS GT
NCSU position change: McHugh,Chris now playing rf from 1b 0 7
NCSU position change: Bonn,Preston remains in the game at c 0 7
NCSU position change: Novy,Brandon remains in the game at 1b 0 7
NCSU pitching change: Black,Collins replaces Kitchings,Aiden. 0 7
Zuckerman,Ryan hit by pitch (2-2 BKSBB). 0 7
Schmidt,Kent grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBK); Zuckerman,Ryan advanced to second
base. 0 7
Kerce,Carson flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 7
Rogers,Drew hit by pitch (3-2 SBBBKB). 0 7
Brosius,Parker walked (3-1 BKBBB); Zuckerman,Ryan advanced to third base; Rogers,Drew advanced to
second base. 0 7
Mound visit (NCSU) 0 7
Burress,Drew walked, RBI (3-2 KBBSBFB); Zuckerman,Ryan scored; Rogers,Drew advanced to third base;
Brosius,Parker advanced to second base. 0 8
NCSU pitching change: Potts,Tristan replaces Black,Collins. 0 8
GT substitution: Coupet,Nathanael pinch hitting for Baker,Will. 0 8
Coupet,Nathanael walked, RBI (3-2 BSFBBB); Rogers,Drew scored; Brosius,Parker advanced to third base;
Burress,Drew advanced to second base. 0 9
Advincula,Jarren infield singled to short, RBI (0-0); Brosius,Parker scored; Burress,Drew advanced to third
base; Coupet,Nathanael advanced to second base. 0 10


